Tariff for Chennai CFS Operations
(Effective From 21st SEP 2019) Version 03

£ MAERSK

A. IMPORTS

General Cargo Container 8320 9800 14450
Scrap Cargo Container 8320 9800 14450
Reefer Cargo Container 12295 15125 -
Reefer - Haz Cargo Container 15220 20500 -
ODC/QOG Cargo (Flat rack /Open Top) 1670 13950 21650
container

Haz cargo container 10320 14250 22150

A

General Cargo Container 9870 12320 18716
Scrap Cargo Container 9870 12320 18716
Reefer Cargo Container 14150 18400 -
Reefer - Haz. Cargo Container 17000 25435 -
coc?nctg?:; Cargo (Flat rack /Open Top) 13535 17065 25375
Haz. cargo container 1750 14990 22400

‘

0-2 DAYS FREE FREE FREE
3-6 Days 685 1369 2054
7-11 Days 800 1600 2400
12-24 Days ns57 2313 3470
25-39 Days 1794 3589 5383
40-60 days 2214 4428 6641
61st day onwards 3500 7000 10500

0-2 DAYS

FREE

FREE

0-2 DAYS FREE FREE FREE
3-6 Days 685 1369 2054
7-11 Days 800 1600 2400
12-24 Days 1157 2313 3470
25-39 Days 1794 3589 5383
40-60 days 2214 4428 6641
61st day onwards 3500 7000 10500

FREE

3-6 Days

959

1917
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7-11 Days 971 1943 -
12-24 Days 1619 3239 -
25-39 Days 2512 5025 -
40-60 days 3099 6199 -
61st day onwards 4900 9800 -

0-2 DAYS FREE FREE -
3-6 Days 1095 2190 -
7-11 Days 1m0 2220 -
12-24 Days 1850 3701 -
25-39 Days 2871 5742 -
40-60 days 3542 7084 -
61st day onwards 5600 11200 -

0-2 DAYS FREE FREE FREE
3-6 Days 1369 2738 4108
7-11 Days 1387 2775 4162
12-24 Days 2313 4626 6939
25-39 Days 3589 7178 10766
40-60 days 4428 8855 13283
61st day onwards 7002 14004 21006
00G Special Handling Charges 3000 3000 3000

0-2 DAYS FREE FREE FREE
3-6 Days 2738 5477 8215
7-11 Days 2775 5550 8325
12-24 Days 4626 9253 13879
25-39 Days 7178 14355 21533
40-60 days 8855 17710 26565
61st day onwards 14004 28008 42012

0-2 DAYS FREE FREE FREE
3-6 Days 821 1642 2464
7-11 Days 832 1664 2497
12-24 Days 1387 2775 4163
25-39 Days 2153 4306 6460
40-60 days 2657 5313 7970
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61st day onwards 4201 8402 12604
A3
No Free Days on Ground Rent and charges calculate from 1 day itself.
En-Block Charges. 1000 1000 1000
A.4
Storage Charges per day 100 200
Lift On / Lift Off 300 600
Empty Container movement 2000 3700
Lift On / Lift Off (Per operation) 400 800
Re-weighment charges 600 1000
A.6.1
Manu_al De Stuffing and Loading into the 200 1050
Container
Mechanlc_al De Stuffing and Loading into 1000 1200
the container
Note: Load Out Delivery Charges extra as applicable
A.6.2
Manuf'al De Stuffing and Loading into the 1600 2650
Container
A.7 Mechanlc_al De Stuffing and Loading into 1850 5400
the container
Note: Load Out Delivery Charges extra as applicable
Additional Ops/Handling Charges 1050 1050
A.8
Handl.lng and delivery expenses per 6000 6000
container
R.9 | Equipment Hires Charges (per shift of 3 hours or part thereof)
Forklift (3MT Capacity) 1100/shift
Forklift (5MT Capacity) 1875/shift
Escort Charges - 14AMT Capacity 7000 per shift
Reach Stacker Charges - 40MT 9500 per shift (ODC cargo De-stuff)

Additional charges of 50% over the above-mentioned requirement will apply for part utilisation over three hrs /
four hrs and for deployment beyond 50% of the above time, full charges would apply

A.10 | 6) Reefer Containers (Per shift of 8 hours or part thereof-only fruits/juice cargo- PERISHABLE)
Electrical Charges & Monitoring Charges per Shift of 8 hours (20 ‘) Rs. 1120 & Rs.200
Electrical Charges & Monitoring Charges per Shift of 8 hours (40 ‘) Rs. 1400 & Rs.200

LAL 6 A) Reefer Containers (Per shift of 8 hours or part thereof other than fruits/juice cargo -NON- PERISHABLE)

Electrical Charges & Monitoring Charges per Shift of 8 hours (20 ‘) Rs.1400 & Rs.200
Electrical Charges & Monitoring Charges per Shift of 8 hours (40 ‘) Rs.1960 & Rs.400

A.12
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(a) Trailer / Lorry - Empty & Loaded 300

A.13 | Container seal charges - Per seal 40
Charge for every additional handling beyond normal operations
Laden Container (per operation) 400 800
Empty Container (per operation) 175 300
RFID 200 200
Surcharge.... Energy 450 900
Surcharge... Fuel 800 1500
Customs escorting 2000 2000
Documentation Charges 300 350
Increased Movement Charges 3800 4900
Empty container Movement Charges 2000 3700
Insurance Charges 300 600
*For Heavy cargoes like Machines etc., charges will be extra *Crane charges if any will be extra
*Service tax and other statutory charges, as applicable, will be extra *Any container handled with slings will be
considered as 0O0G.
*45' will be billed 1.5 times of 40' General cargo rates

B. IMPORTS BOND

B.1

IMPORT BONDED TARIFF

CHARGES CLOSED
HEAD OF INCOME CHARGES - OPEN BONDING BONDING
1. Handling charges 500/TEU 500 /TEU
2. Crane hire (DESTUFFING) Basis on Req. Basis on Req.
a) Up to 5 containers 1,500/Container NA
b) Above 5 containers 9000/Shift NA
3. Destuffing charges:
20'FT NA 2500
40'FT NA 4000

4. Ground rent

(Ground Rent tariff should be subject to a minimum billing of 4 weeks)

a) Up to 4 weeks

60 PER SQMT per week

70 PER SQMT per week

b) Above 4 WEEKS

65 PER SQMT per week

75 PER SQMT per week

*NOTE: ONE TEU WILL OCCUPY 15SQMT

5. Insurance 0.15 PER 1000 OF VALUE 0.15 PER 1000 OF
OF CARGO per week value of cargo per week
6. Weighment 250/ Delivery 250/ Delivery

7. Delivery Charges

Manual 300/METRIC TON 600 PER Delivery
Option of Importer
Mechanical 300/METRIC TON 750 PER delivery
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C.1

Assisting cargo Inspection and stuffing to the allotted Container

£ MAERSK

a) On Wheel Manual

Rs.2500

Rs.3400

a) On Wheel Mechanical
C.2

Container and Laden Lift on

Empty Lift Off, Assisting Cargo Inspection and Stuffing to the allotted

Rs.3000

Rs.4100

a) Manual

Rs.3000

Rs.4500

a) Mechanical
c3

Container and Laden Lift on.

Empty Lift off, Assisting Cargo Inspection and Stuffing to the allotted

(Lashing charges are extra and as applicable)
(o

Rs.3500

Rs.4000

Rs.5200

C5

First 5 days (Including In date) Free Free

6" to 10" day (Per Day) Rs.180 Rs.240

From 11" day onwards (Per Day) Rs.250 Rs.400
Rs.10/MT or

Charges per week or part thereof (m/nimum of 4 weeks) Rs. 60/SQM

(whichever is higher)

C.6 | Open Yard Storage (Granite)

First 7 days (Including In date) Free Free
8" to 15" day (Per Day) Rs150 | emmmmeee
From 16" day onwards (Per Day) Rs300 | emmme

Granite Slabs in Crates - Storage

Rs.5/MT per week or part thereof

On wheel seal verification Rs.300 Rs.600

On Ground seal verification Rs.800 Rs.1300

On wheel Examination Rs.1100 Rs.1700

On Ground Examination Rs.1500 Rs.2300
C.8 | 8.Laden Containers Storage Charges

First 7 days (Including In date) Rs.150 Rs.300

D. LCL GENERAL TARIFF -
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D.1 APMT - LCL GENERAL TARIFF
Activity Volume Charges Billed to
1) Transportation of laden container from terminal 20" Rs.8000 CONSOL
Inclusive of PNR processing, Lift Off laden, De-
stuffing, stacking of cargo inside warehouse 40 Rs.10500 CONSOL
Note: - Storage charges applicable if sub manifest is not received within free days
D.2 Ground Rent 20 40' 45'
0-2 Days FREE FREE FREE
3-6 Days Rs.652 Rs.1304 Rs.1956
7-11 Days Rs.752 Rs.1504 Rs.2256
12-24 Days Rs.1087 Rs.2174 Rs.3261
25-39 Days Rs.1677 Rs.3354 Rs.5031
40-59 Days Rs.1925 Rs.3850 Rs.5775
60-89 Days Rs.2151 Rs.4302 Rs.6453
D.3 Empty Container handling/Movement
20’ Rs.175 CONSOL
Empty Container Handling Charges
40' Rs.300 CONSOL
D.4 . 20’ Rs.2000 CONSOL
Empty container Movement Charges to plot
40' Rs.3700 CONSOL
D.5 Documentation Charges Per BoE Rs.500 CHA
i) Minimum Rs.400/-
. up to 10MT or
D.6
Aggregation Charges \C/\'Iae'\l/lqht or Rs.450/-per MT or Per CHA
CBM Whichever is
higher
D.7 Handling Charges Per CBM Rs.1000 CHA
D.8 Fuel surcharges Per BoE Rs.350 CHA
D.9 Energy Charges Per BoE Rs.300 CHA
i) Rs.500/- up to Value
of Rs.2,00,000/- OR
ii) Rs.1000/- up to
D.10 Insurance Charges As per Value Value of Rs.2,00,001/- CHA
to Rs.50,00,000/- OR
iii) Rs.2000/- above
Rs.50,00,001/-
D.T Transport Charges Per CBM Rs.250 CHA
First 2 Days Free and
after - Rs.650/- Per
D.12 Cargo Storage Days Grid Per Week (3 CBM CHA
-1Grid)
D.13 Bonded Trucks
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1) ICD truck Bangalore Per CBM Rs.650 CONSOL
2) ICD truck Hyderabad Per CBM Rs.950 CONSOL
3) Royalty per truck Per Truck Rs.1000 CONSOL

as per market rate

Note: - If Customer need immediate movement of cargo to ICD destinations, they must bear full truck cost

Terms and Conditions:

* Rates may vary accordingly to commodity and equipment.

* Rates may vary subject to change without notice

* Rates are subject to standard free time of 2 days; any additional free time will result in change of tariff.

* No Free days for En-Block containers, ref Tariff for Ground Rent
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